TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucky Enterprises Corporation		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Namchow (Thailand) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	26, Sukhumvit 18	
City:	Bangkok	
State/Country:	THAILAND	
Postal Code:	10110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: THAILAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537537	GOLDEN TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 427-1300

CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET Email:

Correspondent Name: ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0290

900114332

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JOHN E. MCKIE/		
Signature:	/JOHN E.MCKIE/		
Date:	08/21/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=golden2#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCKY ENTERPRISES CORPORATION (hereafter "Seller"), a Taiwanese corporation, located and doing business at 4th Floor, 64 Hwaining Street, Taipei, Taiwan, adopted, used, and registered the trademark identified below (hereafter "the Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Mark

1,537,537 GOLDEN TIME & Device

Issued Date

GOLDEN TIME & Device May 02, 1989

WHEREAS, NAMCHOW(THAILAND) CO.,LTD. (hereafter "Buyer"), a Thailand corporation, having a business address at 26, Sukhumvit 18, Bangkok, 10110 Thailand is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No.1,537,537 therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the registration and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened disputes in the courts or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership or use of the Mark or registration. Seller further warrants that upon request by buyer, seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: August 1, 2008

Chen Fei-Lung / President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 08/21/2008